Motion carried unanimously. 

BID(S) 

AWARDING OF BID FOR TWO NEW FIRE PUMPERS AND THREE NEW FIRE 
TANKERS: 
Moved by Council Member Parker, seconded by Council member Phillips, to accept the 
recommended bid from the lowest qualified bidder, E-1 for $1,294,413 (one million, two 
hundred ninety-four thousand, four hundred thirteen dollars) for two new fire pumpers and three 
new fire tankers.  Motion carried unanimously. (See Attachment #1) 

AWARDING OF BID FOR ONE USED AERIAL AND TWO USED RESCUE UNITS: 
Moved by Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council Member Phillips, to accept the bid 
from Company 2 for one used aerial and two used rescue units in the amount of $435,000 (four  
hundred thirty-five thousand).  Motion carried unanimously. (See Attachment #2) 

COUNCIL=S BRIEFING(S) 

CHAIRMAN’S UPDATE (CHAIRMAN GRAY): 
Chairman Gray gave his update.  (See Attachment #3)    

COUNCIL’S DISCUSSION POINT(S): 
There were no discussion point(s). 

REPORTS TO COUNCIL